## HB0168/864934/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## **AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 168**

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "requiring the Governor to remove" and substitute "providing that"; in line 6, after "Regulation" insert "shall be considered to have resigned"; and in line 7, strike "the prior year" and substitute "a certain period of time".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 24 and 25, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in line 26, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in line 28, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; and in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 4, in lines 10 and 11, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 12 and 27, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 14 and 29, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 5, in lines 8 and 9, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 10 and 25, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and

substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 12 and 27, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 23 and 24, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 6, in lines 5 and 6, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 7 and 24, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 9 and 26, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 7, in lines 5 and 6, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 7 and 22, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 9 and 24, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 20 and 21, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 8, in lines 4 and 5, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 7 and 22, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 9 and 24, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 20 and 21, strike

EHE

"THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 9, in lines 2 and 3, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 4 and 19, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 6 and 21, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in lines 17 and 18, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; and in lines 32 and 33, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 10, in lines 1 and 2, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 3 and 18, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; and in lines 16 and 17, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD".

On page 11, in lines 21 and 22, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in line 23, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in line 25, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE THE MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; and in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 12, in lines 6 and 7, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in line 8, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 10 and 25, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; and in lines 23 and 24, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD".

On page 13, in lines 4 and 5, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in line 7, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in line 9, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; and in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 14, in lines 8 and 9, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 10 and 26, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 12 and 28, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; and in lines 24 and 25, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 15, in lines 19 and 20, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in line 23, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A

HB0168/864934/1 Amendments to HB 168 Page 5 of 5 EHE

MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; and in the same line, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

On page 16, in lines 2 and 3, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; in lines 4, 18, and 33, in each instance, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD"; in lines 6 and 20, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in lines 15 and 16, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; and in lines 30 and 31, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED".

On page 17, in lines 1 and 15, in each instance, after "MAY" insert "WAIVE A MEMBER'S RESIGNATION AND"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "THE"; in lines 10 and 11, strike "THE GOVERNOR SHALL REMOVE A MEMBER" and substitute "A MEMBER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE RESIGNED"; and in line 13, strike "THE PRIOR YEAR" and substitute "ANY CONSECUTIVE 12-MONTH PERIOD".